the underside of the roof of the porte-cochere. 

11) Gazebos and pergolas may be permitted within all residential zoning districts provided that 
such structures shall maintain a minimum setback of five (5) feet from any side or rear lot 
line, shall not exceed one hundred and forty-four (144) square feet in gross fl oor area, shall 
not exceed a height of fifteen ( 15) feet. Placement of such structures within the front yard is 
prohibited. 

12) Bay windows may extend into any required setback area nor more than either three (3) feet or

[...]

exceed twenty (20) square feet in gross floor area or seating area. 

13) Outdoor kitchens may be permitted within all residential zoning districts, provided that such 
structure shall maintain a minimum setback of five (5) feet from any side or rear lot line, shall 
not exceed one hundred and forty-four (144) square feet in gross floor area, and are 
prohibited in the front yard. Outdoor kitchens may be open-aired or roofed. The design of an 
outdoor kitchen must be aesthetically pleasing and harmonious with the principal structure to 
which they are associated.